fertilisers, pesticides, specialty nutrients, organic products, biological solutions besides rural retailing and allied 
services in the agriculture sector.

1.5 The authorized share capital of the Acquirer is INR 60,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Sixty Crores only) comprising 
55,00,00,000 (Fifty-Five Crores) equity shares having a face value of INR 1/- (Indian Rupee one only) each 
and 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) cumulative redeemable preference shares having a face value of INR 10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten only) each. As on the date of the DPS, the issued equity share capital of the Acquirer is INR 
29,46,36,339/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Nine Crores Forty Six Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty 
Nine only) comprising 29,46,36,339 equity shares of INR 1/- (Indian Rupee One only) each. No cumulative 
redeemable preference shares are issued and outstanding as on the date of DPS

1.6 The equity shares of the Acquirer are listed on BSE (Scrip code: 506395) and NSE (Scrip code: COROMANDEL)

[...]

sells through its large retail dealer network spread across India. Target Company has a range of branded 
formulations. It also exports technicals and formulations and does toll manufacture for certain multinational 
companies.

3.4 The authorized share capital of the Target Company is INR 25,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Crore 
only) comprising 25,00,00,000 (Twenty-Five Crore) Equity Shares having a face value of INR 1/- (Indian 
Rupees One only) each. The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Target Company is INR 
20,12,03,147 (Indian Rupees Twenty Crores Twelve Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven only) 
divided into 20,12,03,147 (Twenty Crores Twelve Lakhs Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven) as on the 
date of this DPS. 

3.5 The Equity Shares are listed on BSE (Scrip code: 524709) and NSE (Symbol: NACLIND). The ISIN of the 
Equity Shares is INE295D01020. The entire paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company is listed on the 
Stock Exchanges, except 17,63,971 Equity Shares (out of which 39,834 Equity Shares are allotted pursuant to

[...]

of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Please refer to Part II (Background to the Open Offer) of this DPS for further 
information on the Promoter SPA, Tag Holder 1 SPA, and Tag Holder 2 SPA.

4.2 This Offer is being made by the Acquirer to the Public Shareholders to acquire up to 5,24,62,320 (Five Crore 
Twenty-Four Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty) Equity Shares (“Offer Shares”) representing 
26.00% (twenty six percent) of the Voting Share Capital (“Offer Size”), at an offer price of INR 76.70 (Indian 
Rupees Seventy Six and Seventy Paise only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”). The Offer Price has been arrived 
at, in accordance with Regulation 8 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Assuming full acceptance of the Open 
Offer, the total consideration payable by the Acquirer in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations will be 
INR 4,02,38,59,944 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred and Two Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Forty Four only) (assuming full acceptance) (“Maximum Consideration”), subject to the receipt 
of the Required Statutory Approval and the terms and conditions mentioned in Public Announcement, this DPS 
and to be set out in the letter of offer (“LoF” or “Letter of Offer”) that is proposed to be issued in accordance

[...]

4.11 If the aggregate number of Equity Shares validly tendered in the Open Offer by the Public Shareholders is 
more than the Offer Size, then the Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public Shareholders will be accepted 
on a proportionate basis, subject to acquisition of a maximum of 5,24,62,320 (Five Crore Twenty Four Lakh 
Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty) Equity Shares, representing 26.00% of the Voting Share Capital, 
in consultation with the Manager to the Open Offer.

4.12 In terms of Regulation 23(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, in the event that the approvals specifi ed in Part 
VI (Statutory and Other Approvals) of this DPS or those which become applicable prior to completion of the